ESTIMATED COSTS FOR AN ACADEMIC YEAR

Your Cost of Attendance is the total amount of money you may need to pay for your college expenses. You are eligible,
at the maximum, for an amount of financial assistance equal to the total Cost of Attendance. We estimate your Cost of
Attendance based on direct and indirect costs you may incur while attending school. A student’s actual costs may vary
due to factors such as the degree program you enroll in, the number of courses you take, your housing and meal plan
choices, and your personal expenses.

DIRECT COSTS

Only a portion of your Cost of Attendance is payable directly to the school; these are direct costs. Direct costs are
tuition and fees. Housing and a meal plan are also direct costs if you choose to live on campus. Direct costs are billed by
Xavier University of Louisiana’s Office of Student Accounts. If you receive financial assistance, such as grants,
scholarships, or loans, these funds will go directly into your student account until the direct costs are paid in full. Any
grant, scholarship, or loan funds left over after paying direct costs will be given to you (or your parent, in case your
parent takes out a PLUS loan).

INDIRECT COSTS

Additional college expenses estimated by Xavier University of Louisiana, but not billed to you, are indirect costs. Indirect
costs include books, supplies, personal expenses, and transportation expenses. Your actual costs for these items may be
less than the estimates. We estimate these costs so you have a more accurate understanding of the total cost of
attending college.

ESTIMATED COSTS OF ATTENDANCE FOR 2023-24 (TOTAL FOR FALL AND SPRING SEMESTERS)

The following estimated costs are for both Fall and Spring Semesters, and they are based on full-time enrollment. If you
enroll less than full time, your costs will be less and you may be eligible for less financial assistance.

College of Arts & Sciences, Living on Campus

Tuition $24,836
Fees 3,034
On-Campus Housing & Food 10,946

Direct Costs  $38,816

Books & Supplies 1,300
Transportation Expenses 3,424
Personal Expenses 2,500

Indirect Costs $ 7,224

Total Costs Living On Campus  $46,040

College of Arts & Sciences, Living in an Apartment

Tuition 524,836
Fees 2,796

Direct Costs  $27,632

Off-Campus Living Expenses 15,480
Books & Supplies 1,300
Transportation Expenses 3,424
Personal Expenses 2,500

Indirect Costs $22,704

Total Costs Living Off Campus $50,336

College of Arts & Sciences, Living with Parent



Tuition 524,836
Fees 2,796
Direct Costs  $27,632

Off-Campus Living Expenses 4,031
Books & Supplies 1,300
Transportation Expenses 3,424
Personal Expenses 2,500

Indirect Costs $11,255

Total Costs Living with Parent $38,887

College of Pharmacy, Year 1, Living on Campus

Tuition $38,230
Fees 3,856
On-Campus Housing & Food 10,946

Direct Costs  $53,032

Books & Supplies 1,300
Transportation Expenses 3,424
Personal Expenses 2,500

Indirect Costs $ 7,224

Total Costs Living On Campus $60,256

College of Pharmacy, Year 1, Living in an Apartment

Tuition $38,230
Fees 3,608

Direct Costs  $41,838

Off-Campus Living Expenses 15,480
Books & Supplies 1,300
Transportation Expenses 3,424
Personal Expenses 2,500

Indirect Costs $22,704

Total Costs Living Off Campus $64,542

College of Pharmacy, Years 2-3, Living on Campus

Tuition $38,230
Fees 3,406
On-Campus Housing & Food 10,946

Direct Costs  $52,582

Books & Supplies 1,300
Transportation Expenses 3,424
Personal Expenses 2,500

Indirect Costs S 7,224

Total Costs Living On Campus $59,806

College of Pharmacy, Years 2-3, Living in an Apartment

Tuition $38,230



Fees
Direct Costs

Off-Campus Living Expenses
Books & Supplies
Transportation Expenses
Personal Expenses
Indirect Costs

Total Costs Living Off Campus

College of Pharmacy, Year 4

Tuition
Fees
Direct Costs

Off-Campus Living Expenses
Books & Supplies
Transportation Expenses
Personal Expenses
Indirect Costs

Total Costs

Physician Assistant Program

Tuition
Fees
Direct Costs

Off-Campus Living Expenses
Books & Supplies
Transportation Expenses
Personal Expenses
Indirect Costs

Total Costs

Master of Science in Pharmaceutical Sciences

Tuition
Fees
Direct Costs

Off-Campus Living Expenses
Books & Supplies
Transportation Expenses
Personal Expenses
Indirect Costs

Total Costs

Master of Science in Health Informatics

Tuition
Fees

2,900
$41,130

15,480
1,300
3,424
2,500

$22,704

$63,834

$38,230
4,677
$42,907

20,050
1,300
3,805
2,778

$27,933

$70,840

$25,657
4,053
$29,710

15,480
1,300
3,424
2,500

$22,704

$52,414

$7,638
1,314
$ 8,952

15,480
1,300
3,424
2,500

$22,704

$31,656

$16,920
1,584



Direct Costs

Off-Campus Living Expenses
Books & Supplies
Transportation Expenses
Personal Expenses
Indirect Costs

Total Costs

Master of Public Health

Tuition
Fees
Direct Costs

Off-Campus Living Expenses
Books & Supplies
Transportation Expenses
Personal Expenses
Indirect Costs

Total Costs

$18,504

15,480
1,300
3,424
2,500

$22,704

$41,208

$17,816
2,707
$20,523

15,480
1,300
3,424
2,500

$22,704

$43,227

Master of Science in Speech Language Pathology

Tuition
Fees
Direct Costs

Off-Campus Living Expenses
Books & Supplies
Transportation Expenses
Personal Expenses
Indirect Costs

Total Costs

Other Graduate Programs

Tuition
Fees
Direct Costs

Off-Campus Living Expenses
Books & Supplies
Transportation Expenses
Personal Expenses
Indirect Costs

Total Costs

Doctorate in Educational Leadership

Tuition
Fees
Direct Costs

$22,074
1,829
$23,903

15,480
1,300
3,424
2,500

$22,704

$46,607

$ 3,000
1,314
$ 4,314

15,480
1,300
3,424
2,500

$22,704

$27,018

$14,688
1,728
$16,416



Off-Campus Living Expenses
Books & Supplies
Transportation Expenses
Personal Expenses

15,480

1,300

3,424

2,500

Indirect Costs $39,120

Total Costs $50,336



