ESTIMATED COSTS FOR AN ACADEMIC YEAR

Your **Cost of Attendance** is the total amount of money you may need to pay for your college expenses. You are eligible, at the maximum, for an amount of financial assistance equal to the total Cost of Attendance. We estimate your Cost of Attendance based on direct and indirect costs you may incur while attending school. A student's actual costs may vary due to factors such as the degree program you enroll in, the number of courses you take, your housing and meal plan choices, and your personal expenses.

DIRECT COSTS

Only a portion of your Cost of Attendance is payable directly to the school; these are direct costs. Direct costs are tuition and fees. Housing and a meal plan are also direct costs if you choose to live on campus. Direct costs are billed by Xavier University of Louisiana's Office of Student Accounts. If you receive financial assistance, such as grants, scholarships, or loans, these funds will go directly into your student account until the direct costs are paid in full. Any grant, scholarship, or loan funds left over after paying direct costs will be given to you (or your parent, in case your parent takes out a PLUS loan).

INDIRECT COSTS

Additional college expenses estimated by Xavier University of Louisiana, but not billed to you, are indirect costs. Indirect costs include books, supplies, personal expenses, and transportation expenses. Your actual costs for these items may be less than the estimates. We estimate these costs so you have a more accurate understanding of the total cost of attending college.

ESTIMATED COSTS OF ATTENDANCE FOR 2023-24 (TOTAL FOR FALL AND SPRING SEMESTERS)

The following estimated costs are for both Fall and Spring Semesters, and they are based on full-time enrollment. If you enroll less than full time, your costs will be less and you may be eligible for less financial assistance.

College of Arts & Sciences, Living on Campus

Tuition Fees		\$24,836 3,034
On-Campus Housing & Food		10,946
	Direct Costs	\$38,816
Books & Supplies		1,300
Transportation Expenses		3,424
Personal Expenses		2,500
	Indirect Costs	\$ 7,224

Total Costs Living On Campus \$46,040

College of Arts & Sciences, Living in an Apartment

Tuition Fees	Direct Costs	\$24,836 <u>2,796</u> \$27,632
Off-Campus Living Expenses		15,480
Books & Supplies		1,300
Transportation Expenses		3,424
Personal Expenses		2,500
	Indirect Costs	\$22,704

Total Costs Living Off Campus \$50,336

College of Arts & Sciences, Living with Parent

Tuition		\$24,836
Fees		2,796
	Direct Costs	\$27,632
Off-Campus Living Expenses		4,031
Books & Supplies		1,300
Transportation Expenses		3,424
Personal Expenses		2,500
	Indirect Costs	\$11,255

Total Costs Living with Parent \$38,887

College of Pharmacy, Year 1, Living on Campus

Tuition Fees		\$38,230 3,856
On-Campus Housing & Food		10,946
	Direct Costs	\$53,032
Books & Supplies		1,300
Transportation Expenses		3,424
Personal Expenses		2,500
	Indirect Costs	\$ 7,224

Total Costs Living On Campus \$60,256

College of Pharmacy, Year 1, Living in an Apartment

Tuition		\$38,230
Fees		3,608
	Direct Costs	\$41,838
Off-Campus Living Expenses		15,480
Books & Supplies		1,300
Transportation Expenses		3,424
Personal Expenses		2,500
	Indirect Costs	\$22,704

Total Costs Living Off Campus \$64,542

College of Pharmacy, Years 2-3, Living on Campus

Tuition		\$38,230
Fees		3,406
On-Campus Housing & Food		10,946
	Direct Costs	\$52,582
Books & Supplies		1,300
Transportation Expenses		3,424
Personal Expenses		2,500
	Indirect Costs	\$ 7,224

Total Costs Living On Campus \$59,806

College of Pharmacy, Years 2-3, Living in an Apartment

Tuition \$38,230

Fees	Direct Costs	2,900 \$41,130
Off-Campus Living Expenses Books & Supplies Transportation Expenses Personal Expenses	Indirect Costs	15,480 1,300 3,424 2,500 \$22,704
	ing Off Campus	\$63,834
College of Pharmacy, Year 4		
Tuition Fees	Direct Costs	\$38,230 <u>4,677</u> \$42,907
Off-Campus Living Expenses Books & Supplies Transportation Expenses Personal Expenses	Indirect Costs Total Costs	20,050 1,300 3,805 2,778 \$27,933 \$70,840
Physician Assistant Program		
Tuition Fees	Direct Costs	\$25,657 <u>4,053</u> \$29,710
Off-Campus Living Expenses Books & Supplies Transportation Expenses Personal Expenses	Indirect Costs	15,480 1,300 3,424 2,500 \$22,704
	Total Costs	\$52,414
Master of Science in Pharmace	eutical Sciences	
Tuition Fees	Direct Costs	\$7,638 1,314 \$ 8,952
Off-Campus Living Expenses Books & Supplies Transportation Expenses Personal Expenses	Indirect Costs	15,480 1,300 3,424 2,500 \$22,704
	Total Costs	\$31,656
Master of Science in Health In	formatics	
Tuition Fees		\$16,920 <u>1,584</u>

	Direct Costs	\$18,504
Off-Campus Living Expenses Books & Supplies		15,480 1,300
Transportation Expenses		3,424
Personal Expenses	Indirect Costs	2,500 \$22,704
	Total Costs	\$41,208
	Total Costs	γ-1,200
Master of Public Health		
Tuition Fees		\$17,816 <u>2,707</u>
1003	Direct Costs	\$20,523
Off-Campus Living Expenses		15,480
Books & Supplies		1,300
Transportation Expenses		3,424
Personal Expenses		2,500
	Indirect Costs	\$22,704
	Total Costs	\$43,227
Master of Science in Speech L	anguage Patholo	gy
Tuition		\$22,074
Fees		1,829
	Direct Costs	\$23,903
Off Computations Francisco		15 400
Off-Campus Living Expenses Books & Supplies		15,480 1,300
Transportation Expenses		3,424
Personal Expenses		2,500
•	Indirect Costs	
	Total Costs	\$46,607
Other Graduate Programs		
		¢ 2.000
Tuition Fees		\$ 3,000 <u>1,314</u>
i CC3	Direct Costs	\$ 4,314
	551 55515	+ ., .
Off-Campus Living Expenses		15,480
Books & Supplies		1,300
Transportation Expenses Personal Expenses		3,424 <u>2,500</u>
i ersonai Expenses	Indirect Costs	<u>2,300</u> \$22,704
	Total Costs	\$27,018
	i Otai CUSIS	7 <i>21</i> ,010
Doctorate in Educational Lead	lership	
Tuition		\$14,688
Fees	Dine at Contr	1,728
	Direct Costs	\$16,416

	Total Costs	\$50,336
	Indirect Costs	\$39,120
Personal Expenses		2,500
Transportation Expenses		3,424
Books & Supplies		1,300
Off-Campus Living Expenses		15,480